The Department values 
and supports the continuation of the CSP program policing model that relies on long-term 
assignments of police personnel to the program sites.

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

The HACLA will provide the LAPD an additional reimbursement sum up to eight hundred 
seventy- five thousand dollars ($875,000.00) to continue to operate the CSP Program during the 
extension period of July 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020. The total reimbursement sum 
under the Agreement, Amendment No. 1, Amendment No. 2, Amendment No. 3, and 
Amendment No. 4 shall not exceed eight million, nine hundred fifty-seven thousand dollars 
($8,957,000).

LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT

MICHEL R. MOORE
Chief of Police

P.O. Box 30158 
Los Angeles, CA 90030 
Telephone: (213) 486-0400 
TTY: (877) 275-5273 
Ref#: 14.5

ERIC GARCETTI
Mayor

August 24, 2020

Douglas Guthrie, President and CEO 
Housing Authority of the City of Los Angeles

[...]

developments. The LAPD desires to continue the Community Safety Partnership (CSP) Program 
policing model that relies on long-term assignments of police personnel to the program sites.
The HACLA will provide the LAPD an additional reimbursement sum up to eight hundred 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($875,000.00) to continue to operate the CSP Program during the 
extension period of July 1,2020 through December 31, 2020. The total reimbursement sum 
under the Agreement, Amendment No. 1, Amendment No. 2, Amendment No. 3, and 
Amendment No. 4 shall not exceed eight million, nine hundred fifty-seven thousand dollars 
($8,957,000).

The Office of the Los Angeles City Attorney did not review the Amendment on behalf of the 
Department because the purpose is only to provide the LAPD an additional reimbursement sum 
to continue to operate the CSP.

The Amendment was reviewed and approved by Commander Gerald Woodyard, Community